UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Inre : Chapter 11 Case No.
SUNBEAM CORPORATION, : 01-40291 (AJG)

Debtor.

ORDER GRANTING FINAL ALLOWANCES OF
COMPENSATION FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
AND FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF ACTUAL AND NECESSARY EXPENSES

Upon consideration of the final applications of (i) Well, Gotshal &
Manges LLP, as attorneys for Sunbeam Corporation (the “Debtor”), (ii) Ernst & Young
LLP, as auditor for the Debtor, (iii) Deloitte & Touche LLP, as accountant for the Debtor,
(iv) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP, as specia corporate counsel for the
Debtor, (v) Williams & Connolly LLP, as ordinary course professional for the Debtor,
(vi) Mandel & McAliley LLP, aslitigation counsel for the Debtor, (vii) Chicago Partners,
as litigation consultants, (viii) Greenberg Traurig, P.A., ordinary course professional for
the Debtor, (ix) Stillman & Friedman, P.C., litigation counsel for the Debtor, (x) Jenner
& Block LLC, ordinary course professional for the Debtor, (xi) Paul, Weiss, Rifkind,
Wharton & Garrison LLP, ordinary course professional for the Debtor, (xii) Robinson
Lerer & Montgomery, LLC, ordinary course professional for the Debtor, (xiii) Chanin
Capital Partners, financial advisors to the statutory committee of unsecured creditors, and
(xiv) Kasowitz, Benson Torres & Friedman LLP, counsel to the official committee of

unsecured creditors (collectively, the “Final Applications”), seeking allowance of

A:#1243291 V2 - FINAL FEE ORDER- CORP.DOC



compensation for professional services rendered and reimbursement for actual and
necessary expenses incurred in connection therewith in the above-captioned chapter 11
case (collectively, the “Final Applications’); and a hearing having been held on February
19, 2003 before this Court to consider the Final Applications (the “Hearing”); and the
Court having jurisdiction to consider the Final Applications and the relief requested
therein in accordance with 28 U.S.C. 88 157 and 1334; and due notice of the Final
Applications having been provided pursuant to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure, and it appearing that no other or further notice need be given; and for the
reasons set forth more fully on the record of the Hearing, and after due deliberation and
sufficient cause appearing therefor; it is hereby

ORDERED that the Final Applications are granted to the extent set forth
in Exhibit “A” annexed hereto.

Dated: New York, New Y ork
February 19, 2003

g Arthur J. Gonzalez

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

A:W#1243291 V2 - FINAL FEE ORDER- CORP.DOC 2



EXHIBIT A

CURRENT FEE PERIOD

HELD BACK FEES

APPLICANT DATE/DOCKET FEES FEES FEES FEES EXPENSES EXPENSES 5% Holdback Held Back
NO. OF REQUESTED ALLOWED HELD | PAYABLE BY | REQUESTED ALLOWED During Fees Payable
APPLICATION (INCLUDING BACK DEBTOR AND Chapter 11 by Debtors
FEESHELD PAYABLE BY Case
BACK) DEBTOR
Weil, Gotshal & MangesLLP 2/7/2003 $959,016.75 $959,016.75 N/A $959,016.75 $61,136.29 $61,136.29 $123,779.66 $123,779.66
Counsel for Debtor in #1074
Possession
Ernst& YoungLLP 2/6/2003 $212,118.00 $212,118.00 N/A $212,118.00 $30,393.00 $30,393.00 $33,989.05 $33,989.05
Auditor for Debtor #1072
Deloitte& ToucheLLP 1/31/2003 $1,041,956.28 $1,041,956.28 N/A $1,041,956.28 $30,309.66 $30,309.66 $217,564.43 $217,564.43
Accountants for the Debtor #1062
Skadden, Arps, Slate, 2/7/2003 $1,214,768.50 $1,214,768.50 N/A $1,214,768.50 $46,585.19 $46,585.19 $46,414.97 $46,414.97
Meagher & FlomLLP #1078
Specid Corporate Counsel for
the Debtor
Williams & Connolly LLP 2/4/2003 $105,644.00 $105,644.00 N/A $105,644.00 $7,948.84 $7,948.84 $20,495.91 $20,495.91
Ordinary Course Professional #1066
for the Debtor
Mandel & McAliley LLP 2/6/2003 $70,534.00 $70,534.00 N/A $70,534.00 $2,18442 $2,184.42 $11,420.43 $11,420.43
Litigation Counsel for the FILED BUT NOT
Debtor DOCKETED
Chicago Partners 2/4/2003 $318,970.83 $318,970.83 N/A $318,970.83 $14,145.61 $14,145.61 $9,437.50 $9,437.50
Litigation Consultants for the #1068
Debtor
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 1/27/2003 $99,655.33 $99,655.33 N/A $99,655.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ordinary Course Professional #1055
for the Debtor
Stillman & Friedman, P.C. 2/5/2003 $11,223.18 $11,223.18 N/A $11,223.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Litigation Counsel to the #1065
Debtor
Jenner & Block, LLC 2/7/2003 $1,463.00 $1,463.00 N/A $1,463.00 $113.83 $113.83 $5,595.84 $5,595.84
Ordinary Course Professional FILED BUT NOT
for the Debtor DOCKETED
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, 2/7/2003 $22,871.50 $22,871.50 N/A $22,871.50 $153.05 $153.05 $0.00 $0.00
Wharton & Garrison LLP #1075
Ordinary Course Professional
for the Debtor
Robinson Lerer & 2/7/2003 $195,916.25 $195,916.25 N/A $195,916.25 $14,236.70 $14,236.70 $0.00 $0.00
Montgomery, LLC #1076
Ordinary Course Professional
for the Debtor

A:#1243291 V2 - FINAL FEE ORDER- CORP.DOC




CURRENT FEE PERIOD

HELD BACK FEES

APPLICANT DATE/DOCKET FEES FEES FEES FEES EXPENSES EXPENSES 5% Holdback Held Back
NO. OF REQUESTED ALLOWED HELD | PAYABLEBY | REQUESTED ALLOWED During Fees Payable
APPLICATION (INCLUDING BACK DEBTOR AND Chapter 11 by Debtors
FEESHELD PAYABLE BY Case
BACK) DEBTOR
Chanin Capital Partners 1/22/2003 $381,479.42 $381,479.42 N/A $381,479.42 $18,520.58 $18,520.58 $0.00 $0.00
Financia Advisor to the #1051
Creditors Committee
Kasowitz, Benson, Torres & 2/6/2003 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 N/A $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,423.22 $0.00
Friedman, P.C. #1073
Counsel to Creditors'
Committee
Dated: 2/19/03 Initials: AJG, USBJ

A:W#1243291 V2 - FINAL FEE ORDER- CORP.DOC




ALL FEE PERIODS (INCLUDING THIS PERIOD)

TOTAL FEES TOTAL FEESPAID/TO | TOTAL FEES TOTAL TOTAL EXPENSES | TOTAL FEESAND
APPLICANT REQUESTED BE PAID BY DEBTOR HEL D BACK EXPENSES AWARDED AND EXPENSES
REQUESTED PAID/TO BE PAID | PAID/TO BE PAID
BY DEBTOR BY DEBTOR

Welil, Gotshal & MangesLLP $3,434,413.75 $3,434,413.75 $123,779.66 $378,352.06 $378,352.06 $3,812,765.81
Counsel for Debtor in
Possession
Ernst & YoungLLP $891,899.00 $891,899.00 $33,989.05 $136,156.00 $136,156.00 $1,028,055.00
Auditor for Debtor
Deloitte& ToucheLLP $5,393,244.85 $5,393,244.85 $217,564.43 $169,722.89 $169,722.89 $5,562,967.74
Accountants for the Debtor
Skadden, Arps, Slate, $2,143,067.75 $2,143,067.75 $46,414.97 $128,487.06 $128,487.06 $2,271,554.81
Meagher & FlomLLP
Specid Corporate Counsel for
the Debtor
Williams & Connolly LLP $515,562.00 $515,562.00 $20,495.91 $43,997.07 $43,997.07 $559,559.07
Ordinary Course Professional
for the Debtor
Mandel & McAliley LLP $298,942.50 $298,942.50 $11,420.43 $18,348.03 $18,348.03 $317,290.53
Litigation Counsel for the
Debtor
Chicago Partners $507,720.83 $507,720.83 $9,437.50 $18,723.96 $18,723.96 $526,444.79
Litigation Consultants for the
Debtor
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. $99,655.33 $99,655.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $99,655.33
Ordinary Course Professional
for the Debtor
Stillman & Friedman, P.C. $11,223.18 $11,223.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,223.18
Litigation Counsel to the
Debtor
Jenner & Blodk, LLC $113,379.75 $113,379.75 $5,595.84 $24,172.06 $24,172.06 $137,551.81

Ordinary Course Professional
for the Debtor

A:W#1243291 V2 - FINAL FEE ORDER- CORP.DOC




ALL FEE PERIODS (INCLUDING THIS PERIOD)

TOTAL FEES TOTAL FEESPAID/TO| TOTAL FEES TOTAL TOTAL EXPENSES | TOTAL FEESAND
APPLICANT REQUESTED BE PAID BY DEBTOR HELD BACK EXPENSES AWARDED AND EXPENSES
REQUESTED PAID/TO BE PAID | PAID/TO BE PAID
BY DEBTOR BY DEBTOR
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, $22,871.50 $22,871.50 $0.00 $153.05 $153.05 $23,024.55
Wharton & Garrison LLP
Ordinary Course Professional
for the Debtor
Robinson Lerer & $195,916.25 $195,916.25 $0.00 $14,236.70 $14,236.70 $210,152.95
Montgomery, LLC
Ordinary Course Professional
for the Debtor
Chanin Capital Partners $691,479.42 $691,479.42 $0.00 $48,966.07 $48,966.07 $740,445.49
Financia Advisor to the
Creditors Committee
Kasowitz, Benson, Torres & $1,028,276.63 $1,028,276.63 $16,423.22 $106,723.34 $106,723.34 $1,134,999.97
Friedman, P.C.
Counsel to Creditors’
Committee
Dated: 2/19/03 Initials: AJG, USBJ
A:W#1243291 V2 - FINAL FEE ORDER- CORP.DOC 6




